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CHAPTER 6.000: HUMAN RESOURCES

6.100 Employment Defined

6.101 Definition of Personnel

6.102*+ Employment of Personnel

6.103* Appointment of Employment Requirements

6.104 Probationary Status for Noninstructional
Personnel

6.110 Physical Examinations

6.111*+ Transportation Employee Drug and Alcohol
Testing

6.112* License of School Bus Operator

6.113* Responsibilities of School Bus Operators

6.120* Year of Service Defined for Administrative and
Instructional Personnel

6.130* The Instructional Staff

6.131 Teaching Out-Of-Field

6.132* Noncertified Instructional Personnel

6.133+ Assisting Teachers to Become Highly Qualified

6.140*+ Employment of Athletic Coaches Who Are Not
Full Time Employees of the School Board

6.150* Educational Paraprofessionals and Aides

6.160* Substitute Teachers
Hazing

6.170*+ Employment of Nondegree Vocational and Adult

Instructional Personnel



6.180* Contracts-Instructional and Administrative

Personnel

6.190* Certification of Administrative and Instructional
Personnel

6.191* District Certificates

6.200*+ Leave of Absence

6.210* Leave Application

6.211* Approval of Leaves

6.212* Effective Date for Leave, Suspension, or
Termination

6.213* Notification of Absence

6.214 Resignations

6.215 Retirement of Employees

6.216 Deferred Retirement Option Program (DROP)

6.220* Absence Without Leave

6.230* Personal Leave

6.240* Sick Leave

6.241 lllness or Injury in Line of Duty Leave

6.242* Family and Medical Leave

6.250* Military Leave

6.260* Jury of Witness Duty

6.270* Professional Leave

6.271* Sabbatical Leave

6.280%* Annual/Vacation Leave

6.290*+ Temporary Duty

6.291 Emergency Compensation-Administrators

6.292 Emergency Compensation-Instructional Staff

6.293 Emergency Compensation-Non-Instructional
Staff

6.300* Salary Schedules

6.310 Lump Sum Payment of Vacation Leave

6.320 Terminal Sick Pay

6.321 Health Insurance Premiums

6.330 Utilization of Sick Leave

6.340 Sick Leave Bank

6.350* Use of Sick Leave by Family Members or
Employees

6.351 Workplace Injuries to Personnel



6.370*
6.390*
6.400
6.401
6.410
6.420*
6.440+

6.450+
6.451
6.460
6.500*
6.510
6.520
6.530
6.600
6.650
6.700+
6.701
6.780*
6.800
6.810
6.811%+
6.900+

6.910+

Professional Ethics

Report of Misconduct

Violation of Local, State, and/or Federal Laws
Conflict of Interest in Purchasing

Nepotism

Records and Reports

Telephone Calls, Electronic Communications and
Facsimiles

Alcohol and Drug Free Work Place
Pre-Employment Drug Screening

Political Activities of Employees

Grievance Procedure for Personnel

Complaints Against Employees

Suspension and Dismissal

Suspension With Partial or No Pay

Staff Training

Whistle Blower Protection

Nursing Mothers

Private Instruction and Tutoring

Social Security Numbers

Personnel Files

Assessment of Employees

Instructional Employee Performance Criteria
School Board Employees with HIV, AIDS, or Other
Communicable Diseases

AIDS, Bloodborne Pathogens, and Environmental
Hazards



