

CHAPTER 6.000: HUMAN RESOURCES

Employment Defined
Definition of Personnel
Employment of Personnel
Appointment of Employment Requirements
Probationary Status for Noninstructional
Personnel
Physical Examinations
Transportation Employee Drug and Alcohol
Testing
License of School Bus Operator
Responsibilities of School Bus Operators
Year of Service Defined for Administrative and
Instructional Personnel
The Instructional Staff
Teaching Out-Of-Field
Noncertified Instructional Personnel
Assisting Teachers to Become Highly Qualified
Employment of Athletic Coaches Who Are Not
Full Time Employees of the School Board
Educational Paraprofessionals and Aides
Substitute Teachers
Hazing
Employment of Nondegree Vocational and Adult
Instructional Personnel

6.180*	Contracts-Instructional and Administrative Personnel
6.190*	Certification of Administrative and Instructional
0.190	Personnel
6.191*	District Certificates
6.200*+	Leave of Absence
6.210*	Leave Application
6.211*	Approval of Leaves
6.212*	Effective Date for Leave, Suspension, or
	Termination
6.213*	Notification of Absence
6.214	Resignations
6.215	Retirement of Employees
6.216	Deferred Retirement Option Program (DROP)
6.220*	Absence Without Leave
6.230*	Personal Leave
6.240*	Sick Leave
6.241	Illness or Injury in Line of Duty Leave
6.242*	Family and Medical Leave
6.250*	Military Leave
6.260*	Jury of Witness Duty
6.270*	Professional Leave
6.271*	Sabbatical Leave
6.280*	Annual/Vacation Leave
6.290*+	Temporary Duty
6.291	Emergency Compensation-Administrators
6.292	Emergency Compensation-Instructional Staff
6.293	Emergency Compensation-Non-Instructional
	Staff
6.300*	Salary Schedules
6.310	Lump Sum Payment of Vacation Leave
6.320	Terminal Sick Pay
6.321	Health Insurance Premiums
6.330	Utilization of Sick Leave
6.340	Sick Leave Bank
6.350*	Use of Sick Leave by Family Members or
	Employees
6.351	Workplace Injuries to Personnel

6.370*	Professional Ethics
6.390*	Report of Misconduct
6.400	Violation of Local, State, and/or Federal Laws
6.401	Conflict of Interest in Purchasing
6.410	Nepotism
6.420*	Records and Reports
6.440+	Telephone Calls, Electronic Communications and
	Facsimiles
6.450+	Alcohol and Drug Free Work Place
6.451	Pre-Employment Drug Screening
6.460	Political Activities of Employees
6.500*	Grievance Procedure for Personnel
6.510	Complaints Against Employees
6.520	Suspension and Dismissal
6.530	Suspension With Partial or No Pay
6.600	Staff Training
6.650	Whistle Blower Protection
6.700+	Nursing Mothers
6.701	Private Instruction and Tutoring
6.780*	Social Security Numbers
6.800	Personnel Files
6.810	Assessment of Employees
6.811*+	Instructional Employee Performance Criteria
6.900+	School Board Employees with HIV, AIDS, or Other
	Communicable Diseases
6.910+	AIDS, Bloodborne Pathogens, and Environmental
	Hazards